

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0333 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 3/15/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 4/25/2023 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): ALL

A Resolution Of The Board of Commissioners Of DeKalb County, Georgia Requesting That The Administration Consider Requiring DeKalb County Contractors To Report Changes In Their Corporate

Structure And/ Or Violations of Federal, or State Law and for Other Purposes

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Substitute 2023 04.25 Item 2023-0333, 2. 3.3.23- Mandatory Vendor Disclosure

Resolution_Adverse Action Notice

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/25/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved substitute	Pass
4/11/2023	1	FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
4/11/2023	1	Board of Commissioners		
3/28/2023	1	FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
3/28/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass
3/21/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Substitute

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 7

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): ALL

A Resolution Of The Board of Commissioners Of DeKalb County, Georgia Requesting That The Administration Consider Requiring DeKalb County Contractors To Report Changes In Their Corporate Structure And/ Or Violations of Federal, or State Law and for Other Purposes

Information Contact: Commissioner Lorraine Cochran-Johnson

Phone Number: 404-371-2899

PURPOSE:

To adopt a Resolution Of The Board of Commissioners Of DeKalb County, Georgia Requesting That The Administration Consider Requiring DeKalb County Contractors To Report Changes In Their Corporate Structure And/Or Violations of Federal Or State Law And For Other Purposes.

NEED/IMPACT:

File #: 2023-0333, Version: 1

The DeKalb County Board of Commissioners seeks to add to the County's existing contracting processes and procedures to ensure that the County does not continue contracts or business relationships with entities that fail to demonstrate proper business practices and requires action by both the Executive and Legislative branches.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the Ordinance and authorize the Chief Executive to execute all necessary documents.